
UNC Pembroke (7-13) -vs- Georgia Southwestern (6-14)
3/3/2009 at Americus, GA (Lady 'Canes Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brittany Milstid (2-1)
Loss: Evans (2-5)
HBP: Evans, Newman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heath Walker First: Charlie Stevens 
Start: 6:45 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 94   
Game notes:
- Evans faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UNC Pembroke 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 2
Georgia Southwestern 2 0 2 1 0 0 X 5 9 0

UNC Pembroke 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shaw 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Patrick cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Hill ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bartz c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Pruitt dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Evans p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Newman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landwermeyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faircloth 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 6
Grantham 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dancer lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Santos rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 2 4 6 8

2B: Patrick (1); Pruitt (1)
SB: Dancer (1)
E: Hill (1); Bartz (1)

Georgia Southwestern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabby Buck 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 3
Shea Weaver cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Katie Wooten 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
Heather Chambers dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nichole Griffin ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Brandi Pratt 1b 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Anna Dankewich lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Ashley Harris c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Heather Denny rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Brittany Milstid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kimberlee Tolbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 9 4 4 6 11

2B: Gabby Buck (1); Nichole Griffin (1); Anna Dankewich (1)
3B: Shea Weaver (1)
SH: Shea Weaver (1)
SB: Nichole Griffin (1)
HBP: Shea Weaver (1); Ashley Harris (1)

UNC Pembroke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evans (L, 2-5) 3.0 6 5 4 3 1 2 0 1 0 15 20 4 5 –
Newman 2.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 2 –
Landwermeyer 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 9 5 4 4 6 2 0 2 0 27 34 6 7

Georgia Southwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brittany Milstid (W, 2-1) 5.0 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 18 19 6 4 –
Kimberlee Tolbert 2.0 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 9 12 1 4 –
Totals 6 2 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 27 31 7 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UNC Pembroke - Top of 1st UNC GSW
Shaw flied out to rf. 0 0
Patrick struck out swinging. 0 0
Hill flied out to ss. 0 0

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 1st UNC GSW
Buck singled up the middle. 0 0
S. Weaver out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Buck advanced to second. 0 0
Buck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Wooten singled up the middle, RBI; Buck scored. 0 1
Chambers reached on a fielder's choice; Wooten out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Griffin doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; Chambers scored. 0 2
Pratt walked. 0 2
Dankewich lined out to cf. 0 2

UNC Pembroke - Top of 2nd UNC GSW
Bartz struck out swinging. 0 2
Pruitt grounded out to ss. 0 2
Evans singled to left field. 0 2
Faircloth struck out looking. 0 2

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 2nd UNC GSW
Harris, A. lined out to p. 0 2
Denny grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Buck singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 0 2
S. Weaver flied out to cf. 0 2

UNC Pembroke - Top of 3rd UNC GSW
Grantham flied out to lf. 0 2
Dancer singled, bunt. 0 2
Dancer stole second. 0 2
Dancer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Shaw struck out swinging. 0 2
Patrick grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 3rd UNC GSW
Wooten walked. 0 2
Chambers flied out to lf. 0 2
Griffin reached on a fielder's choice; Wooten out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Griffin stole second. 0 2
Pratt struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c; Griffin advanced to third. 0 2
Dankewich walked; Pratt advanced to second. 0 2
Harris, A. hit by pitch, RBI; Dankewich advanced to second; Pratt advanced to third; Griffin scored. 0 3
Denny singled to center field, RBI; Harris, A. advanced to second; Dankewich advanced to third; Pratt
scored, unearned. 0 4
Buck grounded out to p. 0 4

UNC Pembroke - Top of 4th UNC GSW
Hill fouled out to 3b. 0 4
Bartz walked. 0 4
Pruitt doubled to left field; Bartz advanced to third. 0 4
Evans lined out to lf. 0 4



Faircloth struck out swinging. 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 4th UNC GSW
S. Weaver tripled to right field. 0 4
S. Weaver scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Newman to p for Evans. 0 5
Wooten grounded out to ss. 0 5
Chambers popped up to 3b. 0 5
Griffin singled. 0 5
Pratt struck out swinging. 0 5

UNC Pembroke - Top of 5th UNC GSW
Grantham grounded out to 3b. 0 5
Dancer lined out to ss. 0 5
Shaw out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 0 5

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 5th UNC GSW
Dankewich doubled. 0 5
Harris, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Dankewich out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5
Denny struck out swinging. 0 5
Buck doubled; Harris, A. advanced to third. 0 5
S. Weaver hit by pitch. 0 5
Wooten struck out swinging. 0 5

UNC Pembroke - Top of 6th UNC GSW
Tolbert to p for Milstid, B.. 0 5
Patrick flied out to lf. 0 5
Hill grounded out to p. 0 5
Bartz singled up the middle. 0 5
Pruitt walked; Bartz advanced to second. 0 5
Evans to p for Newman. 0 5
Pruitt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bartz advanced to third. 0 5
Evans walked. 0 5
Faircloth grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 6th UNC GSW
Landwermeyer to p for Evans. 0 5
Chambers walked. 0 5
Griffin flied out to 3b. 0 5
Pratt struck out swinging. 0 5
Dankewich struck out looking. 0 5

UNC Pembroke - Top of 7th UNC GSW
Grantham struck out looking. 0 5
Dancer grounded out to ss. 0 5
Shaw walked. 0 5
Patrick doubled, RBI; Shaw scored. 1 5
Hill singled to left field, RBI; Patrick scored. 2 5
Bartz reached on a fielder's choice; Hill out at second 2b to ss. 2 5

Georgia Southwestern - Bottom of 7th UNC GSW



 
 


